TOOELE COUNTY CORPORATION
CONTRACT #2270k 0%

%TO O E L E Tooele County Council

é,,j é} @ é‘%j 'PE%{ Agenda ltem Summary

Department Making Request: Meeting Date:
Information Technolgy 06/07/2022 G
f7A Sl FY Sy
Mark Options That Apply:
Dﬁrant D Contract D Purchase
1 time 1 yr. or fess
Exp date:
D Grant
With County Match Cont; act
Mare than 1 yr.
Exp date: NIA
Budget Impact:
D in Budget Requested Amount: $ NV/A

D Over Budget

ftem Title: ELM Locating Utility Service Modification #1
Please answer the who? what? when? why?

Who: ELM Locating Utility Services.

What: Service Agreement Modification #1

When: 06/01/2022

What: Reduction in locate rates from $25.00/per locate to $19.75/per locate. Locate rate
recduced by $5.25/per locate.

List who needs copies when approved: Denise Lawrence




Tooele County
Service Agreement Modification #1

Contract Date;: 4/1/2019
Effective Date: 6/1/2022

TO:  ELM Uility Services
3021 Palmer, Suite C
Missoula, MT 59808

DESCRIPTION:
Locating Company’s underground utilities and facilities (upon request by the company), prior to
gxcavation as described in the original contract.

MODIFICATIONS:
1. Modification of Contact Pricing, All previous pricing will be deleted and replaced with

the following. However, if ticket volumes drop back down to below 30 per month for three
consecutive months, ELM has the right to revert back to a Monthly Minimum model at

$7350.00/month.

Description Price
Locate Regular (0-500%; 300° increments thereafter) $19.75
Regular Hourly — Standby & Monitor {2 hour minimum) $52.00
Hourly After Hours (2 hour minimum) $68.00

] Hourly units will not be charged in conjunction with Locate units. Hourly units
are for standby & monitor services or other hourly work as requested by Company.

o Hourly After Hours charges wilt be billed for emergency call outs that occur during
non-business hours in lieu of regular locate charges.

° All tickets generated under Company member code & transmitted from the Call
Center will be received directly by contractor, with no screening being done by
company,

° All tickets received will be counted and/or bilied a minimum of 1 Locate Regular.

2. Fuel Adder. [f gasoline prices for regular grade rise for more than thirty (30) days to

$5.50/gallon as published in the AAA Gas Price Index in individual Markets, thers will be
a .5% surcharge added to ail pricing line items in the applicable Market. Additional .5%
surcharges wiil be implemented for every $.50/gallon thereafter of the published rate in the
individual markets. Surcharge amounts for the current quarter will be determined with the
published rate on the AAA Gas Price Index for the last day of the previous quarter. Ifthe
gas price falls below $5.50 per gallon, the surcharge will be removed.

3. Terms and Conditions. All other terms and conditions will remain the same.



The above payment, termination, andfor time adjustments shall constitute the entire and complete
adjustment for the above modifications to the herein referenced contract.

TOOELE COUNTY (“Company™} ELM UTILITY SERVICES (“Contractor™)

- 4%.., 4l lee W
Name: J &l ‘54? - Wbcf,é\ MName: Hm ey Hartinan

Tide:  {oun L,o Man qs.L < Title:_ President
Pate: \JU"}{, ‘8 2.02"2’ Date:; é/ ? /c’a’.&él A

APPROVED AS TO FORM.

Colin R. Winchester
Deputy Tooele Count ty Attorney



